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Report produced on August 19, 2015
Workforce Area

Region 01 - Clatsop, Columbia, Tillamook
Region 06 - Douglas

Region 07 - Coos, Curry

Region 09 - Gilliam, Hood River, Sherman, Wasco, Wheeler
Region 10 - Crook, Deschutes, Jefferson
Region 11 - Klamath, Lake

Region 12 - Morrow, Umatilla

Region 13 - Baker, Union, Wallowa
Region 14 - Grant, Harney, Malheur
Totals

Participating Agencies

CCWD: Community College - Post-secondary Career Technical Ed.

CCWD: Title 1B Youth, Adults, and Dislocated Workers
CCWD: Title Il Adult Basic Education

DHS: TANF / JOBS

DHS: Vocational Rehabilitation

OED: Employment Service

Totals

Gender

Female

Male

Unknown / Suppressed Data
Totals

Disability

Disabled

Not Disabled

Unknown / Suppressed Data
Total

Age Group

Age 21 and Below

Age 22 - 25

Age 26 - 35

Age 36 - 45

Age 46 - 55

Age 56 - 65

Over Age 65

Unknown / Suppressed Data
Total

Source: PRISM

Total
Retained

Total Exited (worked four Retention

and Placed

6,752
8,133
6,820
4,706
16,608
5,961
7,098
4,328
3,908
64,314

18,837

1,616
302
43,559
64,314

30,215
34,081

18
64,314

2,406
52,024
9,884
64,314

5,303
7,469
15,895
12,804
12,963
8,161
1,453
266
64,314

guarters)

4,382
5,278
4,230
3,218
10,347
3,601
4,665
2,741
2,232
40,694

11,569

750
186
28,189
40,694

19,366
21,312

16
40,694

1,279
33,735
5,680
40,694

3,085
4,539
10,026
8,372
8,751
5,015
736
170
40,694

Rate

64.90%
64.90%
62.02%
68.38%
62.30%
60.41%
65.72%
63.33%
57.11%
63.27%

0.00%
61.42%

0.00%
46.41%
61.59%
64.71%
63.27%

64.09%
62.53%
88.89%
63.27%

53.16%
64.85%
57.47%
63.27%

58.17%
60.77%
63.08%
65.39%
67.51%
61.45%
50.65%
63.91%
63.27%
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Veteran

Veteran

Not a Veteran

Unknown / Suppressed Data
Total

Race Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaskan Native Alone (Not Hispanic)
Asian Alone (Not Hispanic)

Black Alone (Not Hispanic)

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Alone (Not Hispanic)
Hispanic

Multiple Race (Not Hispanic)

White Alone (Not Hispanic)

Unknown / Suppressed Data

Total

Education

No formal education

Less than 9th grade education
Some high school, no diploma
High school diploma or equivalent
Some college, no degree

Two year college degree

Four year college degree
Graduate or professional degree
Unknown / Suppressed Data
Total

Source: PRISM

Total
Retained

Total Exited (worked four Retention

and Placed

4,341
59,648
325
64,314

1,599
314
386
276

8,124

2,169

48,893

2,553

64,314

883
7,078
28,603
4,708
7,008
4,350
550
11,134
64,314

guarters)

2,737
37,797
160

40,694

903
227
227
190
5,292
1,289
30,935
1,631
40,694

565
4,068
18,240
3,056
4,700
2,948
395
6,722
40,694

Rate

63.05%
63.37%
49.23%
63.27%

56.47%
72.29%
58.81%
68.84%
65.14%
59.43%
63.27%
63.89%
63.27%

0.00%
63.99%
57.47%
63.77%
64.91%
67.07%
67.77%
71.82%
60.37%
63.27%
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Industry

Accommodation and Food Services
Administrative and Waste Services
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Construction

Educational Services

Finance and Insurance

Health Care and Social Assistance
Information

Management of Companies and Enterprises
Manufacturing

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Other Services, Except Public Administration
Professional and Technical Services

Public Administration

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Retail Trade

Transportation and Warehousing

Utilities

Wholesale Trade

Unknown / Suppressed Data

Total

Total
Retained

Total Exited (worked four Retention

and Placed

8,617
7,775
4,446
1,198
4,535
1,555
872
8,241
743
135
6,356
281
1,575
1,438
3,310
757
8,144
2,306
93
1,668
269

64,314

guarters)

5,263
4,702
2,558
701
2,844
1,094
615
5,655
482
94
4,312
194
950
927
1,747
496
5,124
1,598
60
1,110
168
40,694

* Suppressed Data - cells with two or fewer records, in either or both of the Total Exited
and Total Retained columns, are not published due to confidentiality restrictions. These

data are added to the "Unknown/Suppressed Data" category.

Source: PRISM

Rate

61.08%
60.48%
57.53%
58.51%
62.71%
70.35%
70.53%
68.62%
64.87%
69.63%
67.84%
69.04%
60.32%
64.46%
52.78%
65.52%
62.92%
69.30%
64.52%
66.55%
60.12%
63.27%
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